
 

 

 
]                                                         

                     5|YD V5L, VZHL G\P _! 

          TFP!*q_5qZ_Z! 

 

VZHNFZov zL VlGTF ALP58[,   
 

;FDFJF/Fov HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;[SXG VMlO;Z s:DLD[Z D[0LS, SM,[Hf 
 

lJQFI ov 5|YD V5L, G\P_!4 TFP!*q_5qZ_Z!P  

 
 

;\NE" ov s!f VFZP8LPVF.PV[S8 C[9/ :DLD[ZqVF.P0LPG\P#)4TFP!(q_#qZ_Z! YL GM\WFI[, K[P       

 sZf V+[YL VZHNFZG[ :DLD[Z SM,[HqVFp8 G\P$!$4 TFP!&q_$qZ_Z! YL 5F9JJFDF\ 

VFJ[, 5|tI]¿ZP 

 s#f VZHNFZGL V+[GF\ lJEFUDF\ :DLD[Zq.GqG\P!$Z(4 TFP!*q_5qcZ! YL 5|YD V5L, 

G\P_! YL GM\WFI[, K[P 

 s$f s!f :DLD[ZqVFp8 J0" G\P())4 TFP!)q_5qcZ! YL VZHNFZG[ ;]GFJ6LDF\ p5l:YT 

SZFJJF AFAT[GM 5+P 

       sZf :DLD[ZqVFp8 J0" G\P!_Z(4 TFPZ)q_5qZ_Z! YL VZHNFZG[ O[Z ~A~ 

;]GFJ6LDF\ p5l:YT SZFJJF AFAT[GM 5+P 
 

   

 OZLIFNLGL CSLST ov         

  VZHNFZzL VlGTF ALP58[,GL ;\NE"vs!f C[9/GL DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL V+[GF\ 

:DLD[Z D[0LS, SM,[H BFT[ :DLD[Zq.GPG\P)&!&4 TFP!(q_#qZ_Z! YL 5|F%T YI[, K[PD]/ DFlCTL 

DF\UTL VZHLDF\ D]¡F G\PsV[f YL sHLf V\U[GL DFlCTL  DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[,P tIFZAFN V+[YL 

VZHNFZzLGF\ D]¡F G\PsV[f VgJI[ :DLD[Z CMl:58,GF\ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzLG[ :DLD[Z SM,[H q 

VFZP8LPVF.PqVFp8 G\P5__54 TFPZ_q_#qZ_Z! YL TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P tIFZAFN 

HFPDFPVlWSFZL VG[ ;[SXG VMlO;ZzL s:DLD[Z D[0LS, SM,[Hf äFZF ;\NE"vsZf YL VZHNFZzLG[ 

lGIT ;DI DIF"NFDF\ 5|tI]¿Z 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[,PtIFZAFN VZHNFZzL äFZF ;NZ 5|tI]¿ZYL GFZFH 

Y. ;\NE" v s#f YL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 5|YD V5L, VZHL V+[ 5|F%T YI[, K[P 

          5|YD V5L, VZHL ;\NE[" VZHNFZzLGL ~A~DF\ DF{lBS ;]GFJ6L Y. VFJJF ;\NE"  v s$f 

GF\ 5+ G\Ps!f YL 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ 5Z\T] ;NZ TFZLB[ VZHNFZzL ~A~ ;]GFJ6LDF\ CFHZ ZC[, 

G CTF VG[  T[VM TZOYL ~A~ ;]GFJ6LGF\ 5+ ;\NE[" U[ZCFHZ ZC[JF ;AA SM. ,[lBT ZH]VFT 56 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, GYLP T[D KTF\ V+[YL VZHNFZzLG[ OZLYL ;\NE" v s$f GF\ 5+ G\PsZf YL 

VZHNFZzLG[ ~A~ ;]GFJ6LDF\ p5l:YT YJF H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P5Z\T] ;NZ TFZLB[ 56 

VZHNFZzL ~A~ ;]GFJ6LDF\ CFHZ ZC[, G CTF VG[  T[VM TZOYL ~A~ ;]GFJ6LGF\ 5+ ;\NE[" 



 

 

 
]                                                         

U[ZCFHZ ZC[JF ;AA SM. ,[lBT ZH]VFT 56 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, GYLP H[DF\ HFPDFPVlWSFZL VG[ 

;[SXG VMlO;ZzL CFHZ ZC[, K[P H[ V\U[GL ZMHSFDDF\ GM\W SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P   

          

C]SD 

       VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL 

V5L,GM lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  

        VZHNFZGL TFP!(q_#qZ_Z! GL VZHLYL DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTL T[DH 5|YD V5L, VZHL 

VgJI[ TFPZ(q_5qZ! VG[ TFP_(q_&qZ! GF\ ZMH SZJFDF\ VFJ[, ~A~ ;]GFJ6LDF\ VZHNFZzL 

CFHZ ZæF GYLP JW]DF\ V5L, VZHLGF\ cc D]¡F G\P!f VgJI[ :DLD[Z4 0LGzLG[ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, 

5FJ;"GL GS, VZHNFZG[ lNG v _*s;FTf DF\ lJGF D}<I[ 5]ZL 5F0JL T[DH VgI D]¡FGL DFlCTL  

lGIT ;DI DIF"NFDF\ VG[ p5,aW Z[S0" VFWFZLT 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P cc H[YL VZHNFZzLGL 

V5L, VZHL V\U[ lJX[QF SFI"JFCL SZJFGL ZC[TL GYLP  

         VZHNFZzL ;NZ C]SDYL GFZFH CMI TM U]HZFT DFlCTL VFIMU4 SD"IMUL EJG4 ZFHI 

S1FFGL SR[ZLVM4 a,MS G\P!4 ALHM DF/4 lGDF"6 EJG 5FK/4 ;[S8Z G\P !_vV[4 UF\WLGUZ BFT[ 

ALHL V5L, SZL XS[ K[P  

 

                  sALP;LPB]\8f  

:DLD[ZqVFp8 G\P 

TFP       q_&qZ_Z! 

         5|YD V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ 

          5;M"G[, VMlO;Z 

          :DLD[Z D[0LS, SM,[H 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
]                                                         

          5|YD V5L, VZHL G\P _! 

          TFP_$q!ZqZ_Z_ 

 

VZHNFZov zL T<CF RF\NLJF,F  
 

;FDFJF/Fov HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ .PRFP;[SXG VMlO;Z s:DLD[Z D[0LS, SM,[Hf 
 

lJQFI ov 5|YD V5L, G\P_!4 TFP_$q!ZqZ_Z_P  

 
 

;\NE" ov s!f VFZP8LPVF.PV[S8 C[9/ D]/ VF.P0LPG\P!Z#(4TFPZ(q!_qZ_Z_ GL DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHLP     

       sH[ V+[GF\ lJEFUDF\ :DLD[ZqVF.P0LPG\PZ54TFP_Zq!!qZ_Z_ YL GM\WFI[, K[Pf       

 sZf V+[YL VZHNFZG[ :DLD[Z SM,[HqVFp8 G\PZ(#$4 TFPZ#q!!qZ_Z_ YL 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, 5|tI]¿ZP 

 s#f VZHNFZGL D]/ 5|YD V5L, VZHL TFP_!q!ZqZ_Z_P 

       sH[ V+[GF\ lJEFUDF\ :DLD[Zq.GqG\P5)__4 TFP_$q!ZqcZ_ YL 5|YD V5L, G\P_! YL GM\WFI[, K[Pf 

 s$f s!f :DLD[ZqVFp8 J0" G\P#_&)4 TFP_)q!ZqcZ_ YL VZHNFZG[ ;]GFJ6LDF\ p5l:YT SZFJJF AFAT[GM 5+P 

       sZf :DLD[ZqVFp8 J0" G\P#!$)4 TFP!5q!ZqcZ_ YL VZHNFZG[ ;]GFJ6LDF\ p5l:YT SZFJJF AFAT[GM 5+P 
 

   

 OZLIFNLGL CSLST ov         

  VZHNFZzL T<CF RF\NLJF,FGL ;\NE"vs!f C[9/GL DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL V+[GF\ :DLD[Z D[0LS, SM,[H BFT[ 

:DLD[Zq.GPG\P5!)!4 TFP_Zq!!qZ_Z_ YL 5|F%T YI[, K[PH[ V+[ VF.P0LPG\PZ54TFP_Zq!!qZ_Z_ YL GM\WFI[, K[P D]/ DFlCTL 

DF\UTL VZHLDF\ D]¡F G\Ps!f YL s!#f VgJI[ SMZMGF ;DI NZdIFG SMlJ0  v !) V[ZLIF l;JFIGF CMI V[8,[ S[ GMG SMlJ0 V[ZLIF 

V\U[GL DFlCTL  DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[,P tIFZAFN HFPDFPVlWSFZL VG[ .PRFP;[SXG VMlO;ZzL s:DLD[Z D[0LS, SM,[Hf äFZF ;\NE"vsZf YL 

VZHNFZzLG[ lGIT ;DI DIF"NFDF\ 5|tI]¿Z 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[,PtIFZAFN VZHNFZzL äFZF ;NZ 5|tI]¿ZYL GFZFH Y. ;\NE" v s#f YL 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 5|YD V5L, VZHL V+[ 5|F%T YI[, K[P 

          5|YD V5L, VZHL ;\NE[" VZHNFZzLGL ~A~DF\ DF{lBS ;]GFJ6L Y. VFJJF ;\NE"  v s$f YL VZHNFZzLG[ 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P H[DF\ VZHNFZzL4 HFPDFPVlWSFZL VG[ .PRFP;[SXG VMlO;ZzL CFHZ ZC[, K[P H[ V\U[GL ZMHSFDDF\ GM\W SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 

K[P   

         5|YD V5L, VZHL VgJI[ VZHNFZzL TFP!*q!ZqZ_Z_ GF\ ZMH ~A~ ;]GFJ6LDF\ CFHZ ZCL ZH]VFT SZ[, K[ S[ cc D]¡F 

G\Ps!f YL s!#f  VgJI[ 5|YD V5L, VlWSFZLzL äFZF VDMG[ ;DH6 VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[ VG[ D]¡F G\Ps!f YL s!#f :DLD[Z D[0LS, 

SM,[HG[ ,FU] 50TF  G CMJFYL DFlCTL cc GL, cc VF5[, K[Pcc  

         HFPDFPVlWSFZL VG[ .PRFP;[SXG VMlO;ZzL ~A~ ;]GFJ6LDF\ CFHZ ZCL ZH]VFT SZ[, K[ S[ cc VZHNFZzLG[ lGIT ;DI 

DIF"NFDF\ 5|tI]¿Z 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P cc         

  



 

 

 
]                                                         

C]SD 

       VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL V5L,GM lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  

        VZHNFZGL TFPZ(q!_qZ_Z_ GL VZHLYL DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTL T[DH 5|YD V5L, VZHL VgJI[ TFP!*q!ZqZ_ GF\ ZMH 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, ~A~ ;]GFJ6LDF\ VZHNFZzLGL T[DH HFPDFPVlWSFZL VG[ .PRFP;[SXG VMlO;ZzL ZH]VFT wIFG[ ,[TF cc 

HFPDFPVlWSFZLzL äFZF lGIT ;DI DIF"NFDF\ 5|tI]¿Z 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ cc H[YL ;NZ V5L, VZHL V\U[ lJX[QF S\. SFI"JFCL SZJFGL 

ZC[TL G CMI4 V5L, VZHL NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

         VZHNFZzL ;NZ C]SDYL GFZFH CMI TM U]HZFT DFlCTL VFIMU4 SD"IMUL EJG4 ZFHI S1FFGL SR[ZLVM4 a,MS G \P!4 ALHM 

DF/4 lGDF"6 EJG 5FK/4 ;[S8Z G\P !_vV[4 UF\WLGUZ BFT[ ALHL V5L, SZL XS[ K[P  

 

                         sALP;LPB]\8f  

:DLD[ZqVFp8 G\P 

TFP       q!ZqZ_Z_ 

         5|YD V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ 

          5;M"G[, VMlO;Z 

          :DLD[Z D[0LS, SM,[H 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
]                                                         

          5|YD V5L, VZHL G\P _$ 

          TFP#_q_#qZ_Z! 

 

VZHNFZov 0MPW]|J lSXMZS]DFZ JZLIF   
 

;FDFJF/Fov HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[  ;[SXG VMlO;Z s:DLD[Z D[0LS, SM,[Hf 
 

lJQFI ov 5|YD V5L, G\P_$4 TFP#_q_#qZ_Z!P  
 

;\NE" ov s!f VFZP8LPVF.PV[S8 C[9/ D]/ VF.P0LPG\P5#*4TFP_Zq_#qZ_Z! GL DFlCTL 

      DF\UTL VZHLP     

      sH[ V+[GF\ lJEFUDF\ :DLD[ZqVF.P0LPG\P#*4TFP_)q_#qZ_Z! YL GM\WFI[, K[Pf       

 sZf V+[YL VZHNFZG[ :DLD[Z SM,[HqVFp8 G\P5_((4 TFPZ$q_#qZ_Z! YL 

       5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, 5|tI]¿ZP 

 s#f VZHNFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHL TFP#_q_#qZ_Z!P       

 s$f :DLD[ZqVFp8 J0" G\P$_*4 TFP!5q_$qcZ! YL VZHNFZG[ ;]GFJ6LDF\ p5l:YT 

      ZC[JF AFAT[GM 5+P 
 

   

 OZLIFNLGL CSLST ov         

 VZHNFZzL 0MPW|]J lSXMZS]DFZ JZLIFGL ;\NE"vs!f C[9/GL DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL V+[GF\ 

:DLD[Z D[0LS, SM,[H BFT[ :DLD[Zq.GPG\P)##&4 TFP_)q_#qZ_Z! YL 5|F%T YI[, K[PH[ V+[ 

VF.P0LPG\P#* YL GM\WFI[, K[P D]/ DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHLDF\ D]¡F G\Ps!f TFPZ(q_!qZ! GF\ ZMH 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, VFZP8LPVF.P VZHL G\P0Lv(Z!* GM ! DF;GL D]NT 5}6" Y. UI[, CMJF KTF 56 

DG[ T[GM SM. 5|tI]TZ S[D VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, GYLP m sZf ;ZSFZ äFZF TFP!Zq_5qZ_ GF\ 9ZFJs;\NE" 

S|DF\S v Zf D]HA V[V[D;L sVDNFJFN dI]lGPSM5M"Z[XGf ;\RF,LT D[0LS, SM,[HGF\ TALAMG[ 

~FPZ5___qv R]SJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P s;\NE" S|DF\S v #f TM VF ZSD V[;V[D;L s;]ZT 

dI]lGPSM5M"Z[XGf ;\RFl,T :DLD[Z D[0LS, SM,[HGF\ TALAMG[ S[D R]SJJFDF\ VFJ[, GYL m s#f 

;]PDP5FP;\RF,LT :DLD[Z SM,[HGF\ TALAMGL SM,[H OL lGID ;DI DIF"NFDF\ EZJFDF\ G VFJ[ TM 

~FP!__qv 5|lTlNG 5[G<8L ~5[ J;],JFDF\ VFJ[ K[PTM ;ZSFZzL äFZF HFC[Z SZFI[, 5UFZEyyFFDF\ 

YI[, lJ,\A DF8[ ;]PDP5FPV[ 56 TALAMG[ ~FP!__qv 5|lTlNG R]SJJF HM.V[ T[ V\U[GL DFlCTL 

DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[,P tIFZAFN HFPDFPVlWSFZL VG[ ;[SXG VMlO;ZzL s:DLD[Z D[0LS, SM,[Hf äFZF 

;\NE"vsZf YL VZHNFZzLG[ lGIT ;DI DIF"NFDF\ 5|tI]¿Z DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[,PtIFZAFN 

VZHNFZzL äFZF ;NZ 5|tI]¿ZYL GFZFH Y. ;\NE" v s#f YL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 5|YD V5L, VZHL 

V+[ 5|F%T YI[, K[P 



 

 

 
]                                                         

 V5L, DF8[G] SFZ6 ov lAG ;\TMQFSFZS HJFAP  

 pST 5|YD V5L, VZHL ;\NE[" VZHNFZzLGL ~A~DF\ DF{lBS ;]GFJ6L Y. VFJJF ;\NE"  v 

s$f YL VZHNFZzLG[ 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 5Z\T] ;NZ TFZLB[ VZHNFZzL ~A~ ;]GFJ6L DF8[ 

CFHZ ZC[, GYL VG[ T[VM TZOYL ~A~ ;]GFJ6LGF\ 5+ ;\NE[" U[ZCFHZ ZC[JF ;AA SM. ,[lBT S[ 

DF{lBS SM. ZH]VFT 56 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, GYLP HFPDFPVlWSFZL VG[ ;[SXG VMlO;Z ;NZ TFZLB[ 

~A~ ;]GFJ6LDF\ CFHZ ZC[, CTFPH[ V\U[ ZMHSFDDF\ GM\W SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

C]SD 

       VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL 

V5L,GM lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  

        VZHNFZGL TFP_Zq_#qZ_Z! GL VZHLYL DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTL wIFG[ ,[TF cc 

HFPDFPVlWSFZL VG[ ;[SXG VMlO;ZzL äFZF lGIT ;DI DIF"NFDF\ p5,aW Z[S0" VFWFZLT DFlCTL 

5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[ cc H[YL ;NZ V5L, VZHL V\U[ lJX[QF SM. SFI"JFCL SZJFGL ZC[TL G CMI4 

V5L, VZHL NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

         VZHNFZzL ;NZ C]SDYL GFZFH CMI TM U]HZFT DFlCTL VFIMU4 SD"IMUL EJG4 ZFHI 

S1FFGL SR[ZLVM4 a,MS G\P!4 ALHM DF/4 lGDF"6 EJG 5FK/4 ;[S8Z G\P !_vV[4 UF\WLGUZ BFT[ 

ALHL V5L, SZL XS[ K[P  

 

                   sALP;LPB]\8f  

:DLD[ZqVFp8 G\P 

TFP       q_$qZ_Z! 

         5|YD V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ 

          5;M"G[, VMlO;Z 

          :DLD[Z D[0LS, SM,[H 

 

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
]                                                         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


